Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev 10/02) PATENT	S ONLY _
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
Tab settings   □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Alcoa Inc
Aluminum Company of America	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Alcoa Corporate Center
Security Agreement Change of Name	201 Isabella Street
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15212-5858
Execution Date: December 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(\$):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Datant No.(8) ( C. J. )
A. Patent Application Vol.(v)	5,348,725
Attorney Docket No. 370067-00001 Additional numbers a	
Attorney Docket No. 370067-00001 Additional manners of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name:Pavid P. Maivald	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name:	r== =
Internal Address: Lokert Godinia	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Alcoa Technical Conter	0. Deposit assessing
Street Address: Alcoa Technical Center  100 Technical Drive	02-2556
City: Alcoa Center State: PA Zip: 15069-0001	-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
_	101.
David P. Maivald	and Chairald January 20, 2004
News of Boreon Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 th

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Microfilm Number 0EC 14 1938  Filed with A Proparomoning State on 19514  ACTING State on the Confederate of	3
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC DUSINESS CORPORATION	
The name of the corporation is:  Aluminum Company of America  Andrews of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its	
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is bereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) 201 Exabella Street Pittsborgh Fennsylvania 15212-5858 Allegheny Number and Street City State Zip County  (b) e/o:	
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be decined the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.  "An Act to provide for the incorporation and incorporated is:  1	
4. The date of its Incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1885 the set of Sept. 18. 1885 the sept. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18	
A. The amendment shall be effective on January 1, 1999 at Date Hour  6. (Check one of the following):  The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b).	
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).  Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):  A The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, best follows:  "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending	
Arcicle FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows:  'FIRST, The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc.'  (FA1427-1679/92)  (FA1427-1679/92)	
85/50.9 Sts2 tex/ster 11/10 rg rgcro	

REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0283

gues hereon.  B The contained Articles of Inc.	by the corporation as 1ct forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a corporation supersede the original Articles and all amondments thereto.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF signed by a duly authorized officer	E, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be rithered this . 1171 day of December 1993.	
-	(Name of Corporation)  BY: (Signature)  Denis A. Demblowski  TITLE: Secretary and Senior Counsel	
*		
(ዮለ ነ <i>ላጆ</i> ሻ)		

REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0284

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 19, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ALCOA INC.

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth
DBOH

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0285

PTO/SB/97 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Assignment Division

Phone:  $703 - \overline{3}08 - 9723$ 703-306-5995 Total 6

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

January 20, 2004

Date

Dana Rumbaugh

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Conveying Party: Aluminum Company of America

Receiving Party: Alcoa, Inc.

Atty. Docket No.: 370067-00001

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) (Duplicate)

Articles of Amendment (3 pages)

Burden Hour Statement. This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will very depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0286

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S UNLY _ ]
	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aluminum Company of America	Name:Alcoa Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	17
3. Nature of conveyance:	412
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Alcoa Corporate Center
Security Agreement Change of Name	201 Isabella Street
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15212-5858
Execution Date: December 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,348,725
Attorney Docket No. 370067-00001 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name: David P. Maivald	7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	Enclosed
Internal Address: Laker Oddress	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Alcoa Technical Center	_
100 Technical Drive	02-2556
City: Alcoa Center State: PA Zip: 15069-0001	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1
D	January 20, 2004_
David P. Maivald	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0287